

Requested by Representative GREENLICK

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2114**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “drugs” delete the rest of the
2 line and insert a period.

3 After line 27, insert:

4 “(3)(a) A practitioner who fails to comply with this section is subject to
5 disciplinary action by the board that regulates the practitioner’s profession.

6 “(b) A board that investigates a failure to comply with this section must
7 conduct the investigation in accordance with the provisions of ORS 676.165
8 to 676.180.

9 “(c) A board may impose any form of discipline under this section that
10 the board may impose on a licensee under the laws of this state for violating
11 a law of this state or a rule adopted by the board.”.

12 In line 28, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

13 Delete line 30 and delete page 2 and insert:

14 **“SECTION 3. Section 2 of this 2017 Act applies to the issuance of**
15 **prescriptions occurring on or after the effective date of this 2017**
16 **Act.”.**

17
